



April 19, 2016 Via Overnight Delivery

Mr. Morris Woodruff, Executive Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street Suite 500 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360 APR 2 0 2016

Missouri Publie Service Commission

Matrix Telecom of Virginia, Inc. - Notification of Conversion to a Limited Liability Company

Dear Mr. Woodruff:

Enclosed please find the original and two (2) copies of this letter filed on behalf of Matrix Telecom, Inc. (the "Company") as notice to the Commission of the Company's conversion to a limited liability company and change in name to Matrix Telecom, LLC. The Company respectfully requests that the Commission issue an updated Certificate to reflect the Company's name as "Matrix Telecom of Virginia, LLC." The Company is authorized to provide interexchange service in Missouri on January 18, 2004 pursuant to authority granted in XA-2004-0238; and resell and facilities-based local exchange service on October 31, 2005 pursuant to authority granted in CA-2005-0393(C);YC-2005-0947(T).

A copy of the Company's name change filing with the Missouri Secretary of State is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3001 or via email to the third the transformed to t

Sincerel

Thomas M. Forte Consultant to Matrix Telecom, LLC

cc: Alex Valencia (Via E-Mail) - Matrix Office of Public Counsel

file: Matrix - Missouri - Other

tms: MOx1601

Enclosures

TF/mw

<u>Exhibit A</u>

MISSOURI SECRETARY OF STATE Amended Certificate of Registration for MATRIX TELECOM OF VIRGINIA, LLC

STATE OF MISSOURI



Jason Kander Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS,

Matrix Telecom, LLC FL001415820

existing under the laws of the State of Texas has filed with this state its Application of Registration and whereas this Application of Registration conforms to the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JASON KANDER, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, do hereby certify and declare that on the 1st day of March, 2016, the above Foreign Limited Liability Company is duly authorized to transact business in the State of Missouri and is entitled to any rights granted Limited Liability Companies.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 1st day of March, 2016.

Secretar

